Catalog
Controlling pumps
PSTX softstarter range
2   ABB | Softstarter pump catalog | 1SFC132015C0201
 1SFC132015C0201 | Softstarter pump catalog | ABB   3
ABB’s products for controlling pumps
Table of contents
Controlling pumps

Rated operational voltage Ue, 208-600 V
Rated control supply voltage Us, 100-250 V AC, 50/60 Hz
IEC UL/CSA Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)Rated operational Rated operational
power current power current
400 V 500 V 690 V 200 /
208 V
220 /
240 V
440 /
480 V
550 /
600 V
Pe Pe Pe Ie Pe Pe Pe Pe FLA
kW kW kW A hp hp hp hp A kg (lb)
15 18.5 - 30 7.5 10 20 25 28 PSTX30-600-70 1SFA898103R7000 6.10 (13.45)
18.5 22 - 37 10 10 25 30 34 PSTX37-600-70 1SFA898104R7000 6.10 (13.45)
22 25 - 45 10 15 30 40 42 PSTX45-600-70 1SFA898105R7000 6.10 (13.45)
30 37 - 60 20 20 40 50 60 PSTX60-600-70 1SFA898106R7000 6.10 (13.45)
37 45 - 72 20 25 50 60 68 PSTX72-600-70 1SFA898107R7000 6.10 (13.45)
45 55 - 85 25 30 60 75 80 PSTX85-600-70 1SFA898108R7000 6.10 (13.45)
55 75 - 106 30 40 75 100 104 PSTX105-600-70 1SFA898109R7000 6.10 (13.45)
75 90 - 143 40 50 100 125 130 PSTX142-600-70 1SFA898110R7000 9.60 (21.16)
90 110 - 171 50 60 125 150 169 PSTX170-600-70 1SFA898111R7000 9.60 (21.16)
110 132 - 210 60 75 150 200 192 PSTX210-600-70 1SFA898112R7000 12.70 (27.99)
132 160 - 250 75 100 200 250 248 PSTX250-600-70 1SFA898113R7000 12.70 (27.99)
160 200 - 300 100 100 250 300 302 PSTX300-600-70 1SFA898114R7000 12.70 (27.99)
200 257 - 370 125 150 300 350 361 PSTX370-600-70 1SFA898115R7000 12.70 (27.99)
1S
FC
13
20

voltage
Uc min. … Uc max.
Type 1) Order code Weight
(1 pce)Rated operational 3-phase
motor rating
480 V
General use
rating 600
V AC
power current
400 V θ ≤ 40
AC-3 AC-1
kW A hp A V 50/60 Hz V DC kg (lb)
18.5 70 30 60 100...250 100...250 AF40-30-00-13 1SBL347001R4100 0.950 2.094
22 100 40 80 AF52-30-00-13 1SBL367001R1300 0.950 2.094
30 105 50 90 AF65-30-00-13 1SBL387001R1300 0.950 2.094
37 125 60 105 AF80-30-00-13 1SBL397001R1300 1.170 2.579
45 130 60 115 AF96-30-00-13 1SBL407001R1300 1.170 2.579
55 160 75 160 AF116-30-11-13 1SFL427001R1311 1.750 3.858
75 225 100 200 AF146-30-11-13 1SFL467001R1311 1.750 3.858
90 275 125 250 AF190-30-11-13 1SFL487002R1311 3.000 6.614
140 400 200 350 AF265-30-11-13 1SFL547002R1311 4.640 10.229
160 500 250 400 AF305-30-11-13 1SFL587002R1311 4.640 10.229
200 600 300 520 AF370-30-11-13 1SFL607002R1311 4.640 10.229
For other supply voltages, please see 1SBC100180C0201 Short form catalog for Motor protection and control.
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
XT2S 160 MA 32 1SDA067766R1 1.1 2.425
XT2S 160 MA 52 1SDA067767R1 1.1 2.425
XT2S 160 MA 80 1SDA067768R1 1.1 2.425
XT2S 160 MA 100 1SDA067769R1 1.1 2.425
XT4S 250 Ekip I In=250 1SDA068500R1 3.5 7.716
T4S 320 PR221-I In=320 1SDA054125R1 3.5 7.716
T5S400 PR221-I In=400 1SDA054333R1 5.1 11.244
T5S 630 PR221-I In=630 1SDA054404R1 5.1 11.244
T6S 630 PR221-I In=630 1SDA060236R1 9.5 20.944
1) This is one example of possible short-circuit coordination. For coordination with e.g. other short circuit currents or for coordination
with fuses, see the PSTX coordination tables on SOC II.
AF contactor
Tmax T
Selection of short circuit breaker1)
10   ABB | Softstarter pump catalog | 1SFC132015C0201
Pilot devices, liquid level monitoring relays
Ordering details
Start/stop push button
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Double pushbutton for start and stop. White and black, marked with I and O MPD17-11B 1SFA611146R1106 1x10 0.025
Contact block holder MCBH-00 1SFA611605R1100 1x10 0.006
Contact blocks and holder, contact block 1NO MCB-10 1SFA611610R1001 1x10 0.013
Contact blocks and holder, contact block 1NC MCB-01 1SFA611610R1010 1x10 0.013
Double Pushbutton Legend plate holder MA1-8139 1SFA611920R8139 1x10 0.003
Legend plate holder “Start” MA6-1044 1SFA611930R1044 1x10 0.001
Legend plate holder “Stop” MA6-1045 1SFA611930R1045 1x10 0.001
1S
FC
15
10

and inserts
Liquid level monitoring relays
Rated control supply voltage Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kg
24 V AC
CM-ENE MIN
1SVR550855R9500 0.15 (0.33)
110-130 V AC 1SVR550850R9500 0.15 (0.33)
220-240 V AC 1SVR550851R9500 0.15 (0.33)
24 V AC
CM-ENE MAX
1SVR550855R9400 0.15 (0.33)
110-130 V AC 1SVR550850R9400 0.15 (0.33)
220-240 V AC 1SVR550851R9400 0.15 (0.33)
24 V AC
CM-ENS
1SVR430851R9100 0.15 (0.33)
110-130 V AC 1SVR430851R0100 0.15 (0.33)
220-240 V AC 1SVR430851R1100 0.15 (0.33)
220-240 V AC 1) 1SVR430851R1300 0.15 (0.33)
These are suggested products of the liquid level monitoring range range. To find more products see catalog 2CDC110004C0210.
1S
V
R

Wavelength nm Luminance
mcd
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
M Green 15 520 126 CL-523G 1SFA619402R5232 1x10 0.023
M Yellow 15 590 60 CL-523Y 1SFA619402R5233 1x10 0.023
Reset push button
Colors Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
M Blue Flush pushbutton, Momentary, 1 NO CP1-104-10 1SFA619100R1014 1x10 0.018
Pump cleaning toggle
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Toggle switch, 3-positions, Momentary, spring return from A, Black plastic to B
and from C to B
MTS2-10B 1SFA611301R1006 1x10 0.021
Contact block holder MCBH-00 1SFA611605R1100 1x10 0.006
Contact blocks and holder, contact block 1NO MCB-10 1SFA611610R1001 1x10 0.013
These are suggested products of the pilot device range. To find more products see catalog 1SFC151005C0201.
 1SFC132015C0201 | Softstarter pump catalog | ABB   11
Power supply, communication module
Ordering details
Ordering details - CP-E < 100 W
Input voltage range Rated output voltage  /
current
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kg
90-264 V AC / 120-375 V DC 24 V DC / 0.75 A CP-E 24/0.75 1SVR427030R0000 0.15
(0.33)
85-264 V AC / 90-375 V DC 24 V DC / 1.25 A CP-E 24/1.25 1SVR427031R0000 0.29
(0.64)
85-264 V AC / 90-375 V DC 24 V DC / 2.5 A CP-E 24/2.5 1SVR427032R0000 0.36
(0.79)
Ordering details - CP-E M 120 W
Input voltage range Rated output voltage /
current
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kg
90-132 V AC, 180-264 V AC /
210-375 V DC 24 V DC / 5 A CP-E 24/5.0 1SVR427034R0000 1.00
(2.20)
90-132 V AC, 180-264 V AC /
210-375 V DC 24 V DC / 10 A CP-E 24/10.0 1SVR427035R0000 1.36
(3.01)
90-264 V AC / 120-375 V DC 24 V DC / 20 A CP-E 24/20.0 1SVR427036R0000 1.90
(4.18)
2C
D
C
 2
71
 0
17
 F
00
06
CP-E 24/0.75
Ordering details - Anybus
For communication protocol Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Profibus AB-PROFIBUS-1 1SFA899300R1001 0.042
DeviceNet AB-DEVICENET-1 1SFA899300R1002 0.042
Modbus-RTU AB-MODBUS-RTU-1 1SFA899300R1003 0.042
EtherNet/IP (1-port) AB-ETHERNET-IP-1 1SFA899300R1005 0.042
EtherNet/IP (2-port) AB-ETHERNET-IP-2 1SFA899300R1006 0.042
Modbus/TCP (1-port) AB-MODBUS-TCP-1 1SFA899300R1007 0.042
Modbus/TCP (2-port) AB-MODBUS-TCP-2 1SFA899300R1008 0.042
12   ABB | Softstarter pump catalog | 1SFC132015C0201
PSTX – The advanced range
Technical data
150